

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lernard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

Ed Cope Joins Weichert, Realtors® - The Realty Group

SPRINGFIELD, Tenn. / Feb. 23, 2018 — Weichert, Realtors[®] - The Realty Group, located in Springfield, is proud to announce that BROKER Ed Cope has joined their office. Cope will continue to assist real estate buyers and sellers in Robertson and surrounding counties with all their real estate needs using the numerous business resources and marketing strategies Weichert[®] provides its affiliate agents.

"We are thrilled to have such an experienced and accomplished real estate professional like Ed join our team of talented agents," said George Hatcher, the broker/owner of Weichert, Realtors[®] - The Realty Group. "Ed's real estate knowledge along with his outstanding character and reputation in the community will be a tremendous asset to our office and clients as we continue to offer the highest standard of real estate service in the industry."



Ed Cope

Cope, a long-time resident of our community, co-owned the RE/MAX First Choice franchise office in Springfield prior to joining Weichert, Realtors[®] - The Realty Group. He is a well-rounded real estate professional experienced in handling personal, commercial and large land real estate transactions.

Weichert, Realtors[®] - The Realty Group is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The office serves Robertson County and Middle Tennessee.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors[®] - The Realty Group, located 2603 Memorial Boulevard in Springfield, contact George Hatcher at 615-384-2543 or visit <u>www.therealtygrouptn.com</u>.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur*'s 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 39 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.

Each Weichert® franchised office is independently owned and operated.